## SECTION D - BID FORM TUPELO PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2023-009PW LOCAL STREET MAINTENANCE MILL & OVERLAY PROGRAM - 2023 ANNUAL BID FEBRUARY, 2023

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QF	ITY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Cold Milling, All Depths	SY	19	,000	\$ 3.50	\$ 689 500.0
2	Base Repair Cold Milling (Short Run Work)	SY	2,	500	\$ 5.00	\$12,500.00
3	Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5 mm Mix	TON	22	000	\$ 152.66	63,358,520.0
4	Asphalt Base Course, 19 mm Mix (Short Run Paving)	TON		500	5 160.00	\$ 80,000 0
5	Granular Shoulder Material, In Place	CY		1	\$60.00	960,00
6	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White/Yellow	LF		1	\$060	\$ 0.60
7	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White/Yellow	LF		1	\$ 0.40	10.60
	GRAND TOTAL					54,140,581.20

NOTE: QUANTITIES REPRESENTED HEREIN ARE NOT NECESSARILY ACTUAL QUANTITIES. BUT ARE ESTIMATED BASED ON PROPOSED PROJECT CONDITIONS. THE TEMPOARY STRIPING QUANTITIES WILL VARY BASED ON CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD; THE QUANTITIES INCLUDED ON THE BID FORM FOR THE TEMPORARY STRIPING PAY ITEMS ARE PROVIDED IN ORDER TO ESTABLISH A UNIT PRICE FOR THE TERM BID WORK. THE CONTRACTOR AGREES TO PROVIDE ALL PAY ITEMS AS DIRECTED IN THE FIELD FOR THE UNIT PRICES INCLUDED ON THE BID FORM.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLISHED BID NOTICE, GENERAL CONDITIONS OF WORK AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THE REFERENCED BID, THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY AGREE TO FURNISH THE DEFINED MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND SERVICES TO THE CITY OF TUPFLO, MISSISSIPPI FOR THE PRICES AS SPECIFIED HEREIN. BIDDER AGREES TO SPECIFIED PRICES TO BE PROVIDEDED TO THE CITY UNTIL THE END OF THE PROJECT. FURTHERMORE, BIDDER AGREES TO ALL TERMS & CONDITIONS AS DEFD ED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THIS PROJECT.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED BY: James A. Modacs Construction Inc	
SIGNATURE: One of they	103
NAME AND TITLE: JAMES A HOOGES PRESIDENT (PLEASE PRINT) IESTORION (PLEASE PRINT)	m S
ADDRESS: \281 A CR 811	110
Saltillo MS 38860	
PHONE NUMBER: 662-847-8538	

## SECTION D - BID FORM TUPELO PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2023-009PW LOCAL STREET MAINTENANCE MILL & OVERLAY PROGRAM - 2023 ANNUAL BID FEBRUARY, 2023

			-			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT		QNTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Cold Milling, All Depths	SY	1	97,000	3.50	689,500.00
2	Base Repair Cold Milling (Short Run Work)	SY	_	2,500	8.00	20,000.00
	Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5 mm Mix	TON		22,000	162.00	3,564,000.00
4	Asphalt Base Course, 19 mm Mix (Short Run Paving)	TON		500	185.00	92,500.00
5	Granular Shoulder Material, In Place	CY		1	100.00	100.00
	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White/Yellow	LF		l.	0.60	0.60
	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White/Yellow	LF		1	0.60	0.60
	***************************************					

**GRAND TOTAL** 

4,366,101.20

NOTE: QUANTITIES REPRESENTED HEREIN ARE NOT NECESSARILY ACTUAL QUANTITIES, BUT ARE ESTIMATED BASED ON PROPOSED PROJECT CONDITIONS. THE TEMPORARY STRIPING QUANTITIES WILL VARY BASED ON CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD; THE QUANTITIES INCLUDED ON THE BID FORM FOR THE TEMPORARY STRIPING PAY ITEMS ARE PROVIDED IN ORDER TO ESTABLISH A UNIT PRICE FOR THE TERM BID WORK. THE CONTRACTOR AGREES TO PROVIDE ALL PAY ITEMS AS DIRECTED IN THE FIELD FOR THE UNIT PRICES INCLUDED ON THE BID FORM.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLISHED BID NOTICE, GENERAL CONDITIONS OF WORK AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THE REFERENCED BID, THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY AGREE TO FURNISH THE DEFINED MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND SERVICES TO THE CITY OF TUPFLO, MISSISSIPPI FOR THE PRICES AS SPECIFIED HEREIN. BIDDER AGREES TO SPECIFIED PRICES TO BE PROVIDEDED TO THE CITY UNTIL THE END OF THE PROJECT. FURTHERMORE, BIDDER AGREES TO ALL TERMS & CONDITIONS AS DEFINED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THIS PROJECT.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED BY: Cook and Son, LLC	
(PLEASE	PRINT)
SIGNATURE: Kath ryth	
NAME AND TITLE: Kenneth Cook, Owner	(SEAL)
(P.E.	ASE PRINT) IF BY CORPORATION
ADDRESS: 60146 Seminole Road	
Smithville, MS 38870	
PHONE NUMBER: 662-640-5059	

## SECTION D - BID FORM TUPELO PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2023-009PW LOCAL STREET MAINTENANCE MILL & OVERLAY PROGRAM - 2023 ANNUAL BID FEBRUARY, 2023

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Q.\	TY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Cold Milling. All Depths	SY	197	.000	\$5,30	\$ 1,044, 100.00
2	Base Repair Cold Milling (Short Run Work)	SY	2.	500	\$ 45.00	\$ 112,500.00
3	Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5 mm Mix	TON	22	000	6 180,00	3,960,000.00
4	Asphalt Base Course, 19 mm Mix (Short Run Paving)	TON	5	00	# Z35.00	\$ 117,500.00
5	Granular Shoulder Material, In Place	CY		1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
6	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White/Yellow	LF		1	\$ 2.00	\$2.00
7	4" Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White/Yellow	LF			4200	\$2.00
	GRAND TOTAL					\$ 5,235, 304.00

NOTE: QUANTITIES REPRESENTED HEREIN ARE NOT NECESSARILY ACTUAL QUANTITIES, BUT ARE ESTIMATED BASED ON PROPOSED PROJECT CONDITIONS. THE TEMPOARY STRIPING QUANTITIES WILL VARY BASED ON CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD; THE QUANTITIES INCLUDED ON THE BID FORM FOR THE TEMPORARY STRIPING PAY ITEMS ARE PROVIDED IN ORDER TO ESTABLISH A UNIT PRICE FOR THE TERM BID WORK. THE CONTRACTOR AGREES TO PROVIDE ALL PAY ITEMS AS DIRECTED IN THE FIELD FOR THE UNIT PRICES INCLUDED ON THE BID FORM.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLISHED BID NOTICE, GENERAL CONDITIONS OF WORK AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THE REFERENCED BID, THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY AGREE TO FURNISH THE DEFINED MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND SERVICES TO THE CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI FOR THE PRICES AS SPECIFIED HEREIN. BIDDER AGREES TO SPECIFIED PRICES TO BE PROVIDEDED TO THE CITY UNTIL THE END OF THE PROJECT. FURTHERMORE, BIDDER AGREES TO ALL TERMS & CONDITIONS AS DEFINED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THIS PROJECT

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED BY APAC-Mississip Inc.	
SIGNATURE Warmy Weer	
NAME AND TITLE: ASAM J WYERS, ESTIMATOR (PLEASE PRINT)	(SEAL) IF MY CORROGATION
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24502  SACKSON, MS 39225	
JACKSON, MS 3722S	
PHONE NUMBER: 601-376-4000	